The increase in effective tax rate for 2014 as compared to 2013 was related to the non-tax-deductibility of certain due diligence and
merger-related expenses incurred during 2014. For more information related to income taxes, refer to Note 18 in the Notes to
Consolidated Financial Statements.

Balance Sheet Analysis

Asset Changes

Total assets as of December 31, 2015 increased to $3.03 billion from $2.25 billion as of December 31, 2014. The $784.5 million increase
was largely attributable to the $743.2 million assets acquired in the Merger. The following pro forma balance sheet details the changes in
balance sheet items, excluding the effect of the Merger from December 31, 2014 to December 31, 2015:

Bryn Mawr
Bank

Corporation
December 31,

2014

Continental
Bank

Holdings, Inc.
January 1,

2015

Bryn Mawr
Bank

Corporation
January 1,

2015

Bryn Mawr
Bank

Corporation
December 31,

2015

Change from
January 1,

2015
Pro Forma to
December 31,

2015

Change from
January 1,

2015
Pro Forma to
December 31,

2015
(dollars in thousands)   (Actual)   (Acquired)   (Pro forma)   (Actual)   ($)   (%)
Assets

Cash and due from banks   $ 16,717   $ 5,818   $ 22,535   $ 18,452   $ (4,083)   (18.1 )%
Interest-bearing deposits with banks   202,552   10,791   213,343   124,615   (88,728)   (41.6 )%

Cash and cash equivalents   219,269   16,609   235,878   143,067   (92,811)   (39.3 )%
Investment securities available for sale   229,577   181,838   411,415   348,966   (62,449)   (15.2 )%
Investment securities, trading   3,896   —   3,896   3,950   54   1.4 %
Loans held for sale   3,882   507   4,389   8,987   4,598   104.8 %
Portfolio loans and leases   1,652,257   424,230   2,076,487   2,268,988   192,501   9.3 %
Less: Allowance for loan and lease

losses   (14,586 )   —   (14,586)   (15,857 )   (1,271)   8.7 %
Net portfolio loans and leases   1,637,671   424,230   2,061,901   2,253,131   191,230   9.3 %

Premises and equipment, net   33,748   9,037   42,785   45,339   2,554   6.0 %
Accrued interest receivable   5,560   2,094   7,654   7,869   215   2.8 %
Deferred income taxes   7,209   7,684   14,893   11,137   (3,756)   (25.2 )%
Mortgage servicing rights   4,765   —   4,765   5,142   377   7.9 %
Bank-owned life insurance   20,535   12,054   32,589   38,371   5,782   17.7 %
FHLB stock   11,523   4,981   16,504   12,942   (3,562)   (21.6 )%
Goodwill   35,781   68,352   104,133   104,765   632   0.6 %
Intangible assets   22,521   4,915   27,436   23,903   (3,533)   (12.9 )%
Other investments   5,226   50   5,276   9,460   4,184   79.3 %
Other assets   5,343   10,849   16,192   13,968   (2,224)   (13.7 )%

Total assets   $ 2,246,506   $ 743,200   $ 2,989,706   $ 3,030,997   $ 41,291   1.4 %

Liabilities
Deposits:

Non-interest-bearing   $ 446,903   $ 93,852   $ 540,755   $ 626,684   $ 85,929   15.9 %
Interest-bearing   1,241,125   387,822   1,628,947   1,626,041   (2,906)   (0.2 )%

Total deposits   1,688,028   481,674   2,169,702   2,252,725   83,023   3.8 %
Short-term borrowings   23,824   108,609   132,433   94,167   (38,266)   (28.9 )%
FHLB advances and other borrowings   260,146   19,726   279,872   254,863   (25,009)   (8.9 )%
Subordinated notes   —   —   —   29,479   29,479   100.0 %
Accrued interest payable   1,040   295   1,335   1,851   516   38.7 %
Other liabilities   27,994   9,162   37,156   32,201   (4,955)   (13.3 )%

Total liabilities   2,001,032   619,466   2,620,498   2,665,286   44,788   1.7 %
Shareholders’ equity

Common stock   16,742   3,878   20,620   20,931   311   1.5 %
Paid-in capital in excess of par value   100,486   119,856   220,342   228,814   8,472   3.8 %
Common stock in treasury, at cost   (31,642 )   —   (31,642)   (58,144 )   (26,502)   83.8 %
Accumulated other comprehensive loss,

net of tax benefit   (11,704 )   —   (11,704)   (412 )   11,292   (96.5 )%
Retained earnings   171,592   —   171,592   174,522   2,930   1.7 %

Total shareholders’ equity   245,474   123,734   369,208   365,711   (3,497)   (0.9 )%
Total liabilities and shareholders’

equity   $ 2,246,506   $ 743,200   $ 2,989,706   $ 3,030,997   $ 41,291   1.4 %

As of both December 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014, the Corporation’s investment securities held in trading accounts were comprised
of a deferred compensation trust which is invested in marketable securities whose diversification is at the discretion of the deferred
compensation plan participants.

42

The following table details the maturity and weighted average yield (3) of the available for sale investment portfolio (2) as of December 31,
2015:

(dollars in thousands)

Maturing
During

2016

Maturing
From
2017

Through
2020

Maturing
From
2021

Through
2025

Maturing
After
2025   Total

U.S. Treasury securities:
Amortized cost   $ —   $ 101   $ —   $ —   $ 101
Weighted average yield   1.03 %   1.03%

Obligations of the U.S. government and agencies:
Amortized cost   2,000   29,456   48,982   20,904   101,342
Weighted average yield   0.38%   1.23 %   2.15 %   2.71   1.96%

State and political subdivisions(3):
Amortized cost   6,570   31,110   4,212   —   41,892
Weighted average yield   0.94%   1.30 %   1.57 %   1.27%

Mortgage-related securities(1):
Amortized cost   —   9,903   47,479   129,796   187,178
Weighted average yield   1.94 %   2.28 %   2.27%   2.26%

Other investment securities:
Amortized cost   1,000   700   —   —   1,700
Weighted average yield   1.40%   1.38 %   1.39%

Total amortized cost   $ 9,570   $ 71,270   $ 100,673   $ 150,700   $ 332,213

Weighted average yield   0.87%   1.36 %   2.19 %   2.33%   2.04%

(1) Mortgage-related securities are included in the above table based on their contractual maturity. However, mortgage-related

securities, by design, have scheduled monthly principal payments which are not reflected in this table.
(2) Excluded from the above table is the Corporation’s investment in bond mutual funds with an amortized cost of $15.6 million, which

have no stated maturity or constant stated yield.
(3) Weighted average yields on tax-exempt obligations have not been computed on a tax-equivalent basis.